
 

BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: 

Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Registrar 
 

............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

No: RO/BKU/ 633/2021                                                                                                                      Date:  27 /12/2021 
 

Tender Notice 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed manufacturers, suppliers and Vendors for creation of Internet 

Wi-Fi Zone in the Subhankar Vigyan Bhavan of Bankura University. 

 
The  quotations  are  to  be  submitted  to  the  Registrar,  Bankura  University,  Bankura  Block-II,  P.O.- 

Purandarpur, Bankura, Pin- 722155. Last date of submission of quotation is on 07/01/2022 up to 3.00 p.m. 
 

 
Eligibility criterion of participation in the tender: 

a) Bonafide, resourceful and reliable Vendors. 

b) An undertaking should be given stating thereby that the firm has not been debarred or penalized for any 

reasons out of work by any Government Department. 

c) Subletting of suppliers is strictly prohibited. 

d) The prospective bidders must have valid upto date clearance of Income Tax return / Professional Tax 

clearance certificate / P.T (Deposit Challan) / PAN Card / GST registration certificate. 

e) The prospective bidders must have valid Trade License/ Enlistment. 

f) The authorised Dealers/ Vendors must have authorization certificate of dealership. 

g) The suppliers who have been delisted or debarred by any government department shall not be eligible in 

any way. 

h) Past performance for vender will be judged (please attached three largest clients other than the Bankura 

University). 

i) Rate is to be inclusive of all taxes, transport charges, installation, configuration etc. 

j) The rates will be valid upto 31.03.2022. 

k) The University  reserves  the right  to  accept  or reject  any  quotation  without  assigning  any  reason 

whatsoever. 

l) 3 years onsite free service from the date of completion of work. 

m) A Demand Draft of Rs. 30,000/- in favor of Bankura University, payable at Bankura as Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) will be submitted. 

 

Detail specifications : 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the 

Item 
Specifications Quantity 

1. 

Wireless 

Access 

Device 

 Interface : 2 × Gigabit Ethernet (RJ-45) Port 

(One port supports IEEE802.3af PoE and 

Passive PoE) 

 Physical Security Lock : Yes 

 Button : Reset 

 Power Supply : • 802.3af/at PoE ,48V 

Passive PoE (+4,5pins; -7,8pins. PoE 

Adapter Included) 

 Power Consumption : 12.3 W 

24 nos 



 Antenna Type : Internal Omni2.4 GHz: 3× 

3.5 dBi, 5 GHz: 3× 4 dBi 

 Mounting : Ceiling /Wall Mounting (Kits 

included) 

2. 
3u Networking 

Rack 

 Rack Standard : Conforms to DIN 41494 or 

equivalent standard 

 Front Door : Lockable Toughened Glass Door 

 Basic Frame : Steel 

 Equipment Mounting : DIN Standard Slots 

 Mounting Angle : 19” Mounting angles made of 

formed steel 

 Standard Finish : Powder Coated 

 Top and Bottom Cover : Welded to Frame, Vented 

and Field Cable entry exit cut outs 

 Static Load : 25 kg 

5 pcs 

3. 
16 port Giga 

Rack Mounted 
Switch 

 Computer Memory Type  : DDR3 SDRAM 

 Processor Count : 1 

 Hardware Platform : PC 

5 nos 

4. 

Cat-6 pure 
copper UTP 

LAN cable for 
Wireless 

Access Device 

 Compatible Devices : Computers, Router, Network 

Switch 

 Data Transfer Rate : 1 Gigabits Per Second 

 Cable Type : Ethernet 

 Connector Type : Ethernet 

8 drum 

5. 
Casing laying 
for Lan cable 

 Dimensions : 60 x 10 x 10 cm 

 
575 ft 

6. Installation  As per requirement 

 

Sd/- 

Prof. Subir Kumar Roy 

Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura University 

 

Memo No. RO/BKU/ 633/1(5)/2021                                                                                                    Date:  27/12/2021 

Copy Forwarded to: 
1. The Finance Officer, Bankura University. 
2. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the university website 
3. Central Store, Bankura University 
4. Office Notice Board. 
5. Guard file 

Sd/- 
Prof. Subir Kumar Roy 
Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura Univesity 
 
 
 



 


